

STATE BANK OF INDIA

STRESSED ASSETS RECOVERY BRANCH-2 (SARB-2), HYDERABAD
 H No 1-6-563/1, 1st Floor, Opp: Sandhya Theatre, RTC X Roads, Chikkadabai, Hyderabad - 500 020. Ph: 040-2346164, E-mail: sari2009@sbi.co.in

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

1. Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 6(i) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the Chief Manager / Authorized Officer of State Bank of India, the Secured Creditor, will be sold in "As is Where is" and "As is What is" and "Whatever there is" basis on 28.12.2023, for recovery of Rs. 4.06 crores due to the secured creditor from M/s Parsi Sivayya & Company, Partners: Sri Parsi Mahesh Kumar and Smt. Parsi Radhika. The reserve price and Earnest money is as mentioned below for the respective properties:

1) Name of the Unit/Borrower: M/s. Parsi Sivayya & Company, Regd Office: H.No.7-8-716, Gandhi Guri, Nizamabad, T.S. 503001, Admin Off: H.No.7-8-716, Gandhi Guri, Nizamabad, T.S. -503001.
Partners & Guarantors: 1. Parsi Mahesh Kumar & 2. Parsi Radhika.
Total Dues: as on 10.11.2023: Rs.4.06 crores excluding further interest, incidental expenses and costs.
SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY - 1A: All that part and parcel of the Existing R.C.O Roofed (G+2) Storied Building, bearing Municipal No. (7-6-143) corresponding to old Nos: 7-6-559/A & 7-6-540, situated in Ward No. (7) Block No. (6), at Kishan Guri, Nizamabad, within the Municipal Corporation limits of Nizamabad; Registration Sub District Nizamabad. Total Area: 132.46 square yards OR 110.74 square meters Plinth Area R.C.O Roof I. Ground floor: 1104.25 square feet, II. First floor: 1104.25 square feet, III. Second floor: 1104.25 square feet, vide gift settlement Deed No.3482/2014 dated 16.04.2014 standing in the name of Shri. Parsi Mahesh Kumar. **Bounded by:** North: Property of Sri Parsi Maheshwar; South: Property of Smt. Uppalanchi Gangamani; East: Kishanguri Road; West: Property - M.No.7-8-23, 1B. All that part and parcel of the Existing R.C.O Roofed (G + 4) Storied Building, bearing Municipal No.7-8-23, corresponding old Nos.7-8-716 & 7-6-540, situated in Ward No.7, Block No.6, at Gandhi Guri, Nizamabad, within the Municipal Corporation limits of Nizamabad, Registration Sub District and Registration District Nizamabad. Total Area: 222.16 square yards OR 185.74 square meters Plinth Area R.C.O Roof I. Ground floor: 1620.82 square feet, II. First floor: 1200.18 square feet, III. Second floor: 1175.18 square feet, IV. Third floor: 1175.18 square feet, V. Fourth floor: 1620.82 square feet, vide gift settlement Deed No.3482/2014 dated 16.04.2014 standing in the name of Shri. Parsi Mahesh Kumar. **Bounded by:** North: Property of Sri Parsi Maheshwar; South: Property of Sri A. Krishnaiah; East: Property - M. No.7-6-143; West: Gandhi Guri Market Yard Premises.

Reserve Price: Rs. 3.39 Crores EMD: Rs.33.90 Lakhs Bid Increment Amount: Rs.1,00,000/-

2. All that part and parcel of Residential Plot No. 2, measuring 358.33 square yards or 299.56 square meters, as per LP No. 20/2003, being part of the and comprised in survey Nos. 81/A & 81/AA of Nizamabad, Shivar, Sri Nagar Colony, Vinayak Nagar(North), Nizamabad 503001, (Urban), standing in the name of Shri. Parsi Mahesh Kumar, Title Deed No: 12/12/2014, Volume CS No. 1282/2014, as executed on 18.11.2013, Registered On: 10-02-2014. **Bounded by: North: 40' 0" wide Road; South: Plot No. 9 of LP No. 12/2003, East: Land of Y Shankar in Sy No. 82, West: Plot No. 1 of LP No. 20/2003.**

Reserve Price: Rs. 77.00 Lakhs EMD: Rs.7.70 Lakhs Bid Increment Amount: Rs.1,00,000/-

Date of e-auction: 28-12-2023 Time: 11:00 AM to 12:00 NOON

For any further details of Properties, Please Contact: Sri. J. Rama Rao, Chief Manager, Contact No. 8106589074 and Sri.O. Muralidhar, Manager, Contact No. 9849172448.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in State Bank of India, the Secured Creditors website www.sbi.co.in/web/bid-in-the-news/auction-notices and <https://ibai.in/> or <https://mstccomerce.com>

The intending purchaser(s)/bidder(s) is/are required to submit KYC and get Registration for participating in e-BIKRAY portal before three days of date of auction. Please go to <https://www.mstccomerce.com/auctionhome/ibai> and register.

Interested bidder may deposit Pre-Bid EMD with MSTC. Credit of Pre-Bid EMD shall be given to the bidder only after receipt of payment in MSTC's Bank account and updation of such information in the e-auction website. This may take some time as per banking process and hence bidders, in their own interest, are advised to submit the pre-bid EMD amount well in advance to avoid any last minute problem. Once the bidder's wallet is loaded with requisite amount he will be able to bid.

For any clarifications or further details regarding other conditions of sale, the intending bidders may contact the Authorized Officer, State Bank of India, Stressed Assets Recovery Branch-2, Hyderabad, H.No.1-6-563/1, 1st Floor, Opp: Sandhya Theatre, RTC X Roads, Chikkadabai, Hyderabad, Telangana State - 500 020.

Date: 14-11-2023, Place: HYDERABAD Sd/-Authorized Officer, STATE BANK OF INDIA

Anjani Foods Limited

CIN: L65910AP1983PLC004005
 Regd. Office: Dr. B.V.Raju Marg, Velnipuri, Durgapur, Garagapur Road, Bhanavaram-534202, V.G.District, Andhra Pradesh
 Website: www.anjanifoods.in Tel No: 040-40334303 Email: id_csb@anjanifoods.in

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September 2023

(In accordance with Accounting Standard 21 issued by the ICAI) (Rs. in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1379.09	1,158.51	1,317.82	2,537.61	2,421.44	4,903.50	1,235.92	1,048.83	1,196.99	2,284.75	2,179.00	4,421.52
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	64.14	27.32	54.23	91.48	69.35	135.47	71.11	30.11	61.85	101.21	85.10	162.15
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	64.14	27.32	54.23	91.48	69.35	135.47	71.11	30.11	61.85	101.21	85.10	162.15
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	51.89	16.65	28.21	68.57	31.29	85.11	56.99	20.33	36.26	77.32	47.51	113.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-6.61	-	-	-	-	-	(6.63)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	558.98	558.98	558.98	558.98	558.98	558.98	558.98	558.98	558.98	558.98	558.98	558.98
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) before extraordinary items												
	(a) Basic	0.20	0.07	0.50	0.26	0.56	0.35	0.20	0.07	0.65	0.28	0.85	0.41
	(b) Diluted	0.20	0.07	0.50	0.26	0.56	0.35	0.20	0.07	0.65	0.28	0.85	0.41
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) after Extraordinary items												
	(a) Basic	0.20	0.07	0.50	0.26	0.56	0.35	0.20	0.07	0.65	0.28	0.85	0.41
	(b) Diluted	0.20	0.07	0.50	0.26	0.56	0.35	0.20	0.07	0.65	0.28	0.85	0.41

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter end and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter end and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

For Anjani Foods Limited
 Sd/-
 Kalidindi Aditya Vissam
 Managing Director
 DIN: 06791393

Date : 14.11.2023
 Place: Hyderabad

DANLAW TECHNOLOGIES INDIA LIMITED

Unit Nos. 201, 202 & 203, Gowra Fountainhead, Huda Techno Enclave, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500081
 CIN : L72200TG1992PLC015099, Email ID: info@danlawtech.com Ph +91-40-23542499, Fax +91-40-23541671

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023

In accordance with the accounting standard (Ind AS) (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Six Months Ended		Year ended	
	30-09-2023		30-09-2022		31-03-2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Income from operations						
(a) Revenue from operations	5,005.05	4,639.29	3,798.63	9,644.33	7,533.15	16,713.76
(b) Other Income	2.76	8.56	26.52	11.32	66.60	76.11
Total Revenue	5,007.81	4,647.84	3,825.15	9,655.65	7,599.75	16,789.87
Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	771.10	491.26	177.26	1,262.36	292.60	1,047.53
Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	591.84	365.74	124.07	957.58	210.11	725.40
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	591.84	365.74	124.07	957.58	210.11	725.40
Equity Share Capital	487.07	487.07	487.07	487.07	487.07	487.07
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				4,060.06		3,102.48
Earnings Per Share						
(a) Basic	12.15	7.51	2.55	19.66	4.31	14.89
(b) Diluted	12.15	7.51	2.55	19.66	4.31	14.89

NOTES:
 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 4, 2023.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. www.danlawtechnologies.com and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Raju S Dandu
 Chairman
 DIN: 00073484

Place: HYDERABAD
 Date : 14-11-2023

SSPDL LIMITED

CIN: L70100TG1984PLC018540
 Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, Serene Towers, 3-2-623/A, Road No. 10, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 034.
 Telephone No. 040 - 6663 7560, E-mail: investors@sspdl.com, website: www.sspdl.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	For the Quarter Ended		For the Half Year Ended		For the Quarter Ended		For the Half Year Ended	
	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	688.42	991.38	1,897.32	5,072.04	688.42	991.38	1,925.73	5,129.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	(185.11)	(116.73)	(553.97)	(863.10)	(186.32)	(117.27)	(539.79)	(863.09)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(185.11)	(116.73)	(553.97)	(863.10)	(186.32)	(117.27)	(539.79)	(863.09)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(185.11)	(116.73)	(553.97)	(863.10)	(186.32)	(117.27)	(539.79)	(863.09)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(185.11)	(116.73)	(553.97)	(863.10)	(186.32)	(117.27)	(539.79)	(863.09)
Equity Share Capital	1,292.93	1,292.93	1,292.93	1,292.93	1,292.93	1,292.93	1,292.93	1,292.93
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	(1,062.29)	-	-	-	(1,145.17)
Earnings Per Share (after Extraordinary Items) (Face Value of ₹. 10/- each)								
Basic	(1.43)	(0.90)	(4.28)	(6.68)	(1.44)	(0.91)	(4.17)	(6.68)
Diluted	(1.43)	(0.90)	(4.28)	(6.68)	(1.44)	(0.91)	(4.17)	(6.68)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on BSE listing website www.bseindia.com and company's website www.sspdl.com.

1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th of November, 2023 and The Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 2. Figures for the prior period / year have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For SSPDL LIMITED
 Sd/-
 PRAKASH CHALLA
 CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
 (DIN 02257636)

Place: Hyderabad
 Date : 13.11.2023

Orchasp Limited

CIN : L72200TG1994PLC017485
 19 & 20, Moti Valley Trimulgherry, Secunderabad - 500015, Telangana.
 Email id: secretarial@orchasp.com website: www.orchasp.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023		30.09.2022		31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations(Net)	352.35	305.88	471.07	658.23	933.36	2,837.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax)	46.11	29.36	47.66	75.46	106.77	47.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax	33.83	25.31	47.51	59.13	106.44	35.05
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Equity Share Capital	2,596.83	2,596.83	1,979.16	2,596.83	1,979.16	2,259.16
6	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations						
	Basic EPS (₹) Not Annualised	0.03	0.02	0.05	0.05	0.11	0.03
	Diluted EPS (₹) Not Annualised	0.03	0.02	0.05	0.05	0.11	0.03

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023		30.09.2022		31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations(Net)	352.35	305.88	471.07	658.23	933.36	2,837.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax)	46.11	29.36	47.66	75.46	106.77	47.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax	33.83	25.31	47.51	59.13	106.44	35.05
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Equity Share Capital	2,596.83	2,596.83	1,979.16	2,596.83	1,979.16	2,259.16
6	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations						
	Basic EPS (₹) Not Annualised	0.03	0.02	0.05	0.05	0.11	0.03
	Diluted EPS (₹) Not Annualised	0.03	0.02	0.05	0.05	0.11	0.03

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on www.orchasp.com

For Orchasp Limited
 Sd/-
 P. Chandra Sekhar
 Managing Director
 DIN: 01647212

Place: Hyderabad
 Date : 14th November 2023

SURYALAKSHMI COTTON MILLS LIMITED

CIN - L17120TG1962PLC000923
 Regd. office : Surya Towers, 6th Floor, 105 S.P. Road, Secunderabad - 500003.
 Ph. 040-27819856 / 27885200 email : scmlltd@suryalakshmi.com, website : www.suryalakshmi.com.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30/09/2023

(Figures in Rs. Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Corresponding Quarter ended		
		30-09-2023		30-09-2022		30-09-2023		30-09-2022		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	18504.22	36086.05	22199.95						
2	Net Profit/(+)/Loss (-) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	155.91	295.61	596.38						
3	Net Profit/(+)/Loss (-) for the period before Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	101.71	241.42	470.86						
4	Net Profit/(+)/Loss (-) for the period after Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) from continuing operations	72.41	181.82	361.18						
5	Net Profit/(+)/Loss (-) for the period after Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) from discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	(48.19)						
6	Net Profit/(+)/Loss (-) for the period after Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) from continuing and discontinued operations	72.41	181.82	312.99						
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	45.76	148.10	292.07						
8	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face value -Rs 10)	1880.53	1880.53	1880.53						
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)			24245.18						
10	Basic Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs.10/- each) in Rs.									
</										